Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Clark County
Clarksville 38097 / M 06 VA VARI |Road Reconstruction Reconstruct 580' Blackiston Mill Seymour 0|STBG $2,829,917.31 Local Funds CN $0.00 $23,517.00 $23,517.00
1401350 (3R/4R Standards) Road North of Lewis&Clark
Louisville MPO CN $94,070.00 $0.00 $94.070.00
Comments:Adding CN funding FY 2020. $117,587 ($94,070 Federal/$23,517 Local) Per MPO TIP Dated 6/25/19.
Indiana Department  |41419/ MO06 |SR 160 |[Surface Treatment, From 0.55 W of |-65 to US 31 Seymour 1.071|STBG $1,866,000.00|Road CN $558,000.00 $139,500.00 $697,500.00
of Transportation 1401840 Ultrathin Bonded Construction
Wearing Course
Comments:Increase CN by $697,500 in 2020 per KIPDA's TIP page 87, ID 2313. No resolution as it was only a modification for them.
Clark County Total
Federal: $652,070.00 Match :$163,017.00 2020: $815,087.00 2021: 2022: 2023: 2024:

Page 1 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024
SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Crawford County
Indiana Department 42011 / MO06 |SR 37 HMA Overlay, From |-64 to S Jct with SR-64 Vincennes 7.24|NHPP $1,800,485.00|Road CN $0.00 ($1,800,485.00)
of Transportation 1701381 Preventive Construction
Maintenance
Comments:Moved CN from FY21 to FY20. No MPO.
2022: 2023: 2024:

Crawford County Total
Federal: $0.00

Match :$0.00 2020: $1,800,485.00

Page 2 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2021: -$1,800,485.00




Delaware County Total
Federal: $0.00

Page 3 of 17

Match :$0.00

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

2020: -$1,400,097.00

2021: $1,400,097.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024
SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Delaware County
Indiana Department  [36922 / MO06 |SR332 [intersect. Improv. W/ At CR 600 W, 3.36 miles E of I- Greenfield 0|Safety $1,120,077.60|Safety CN $0.00 $0.00] ($1,400,097.00)|  $1,400,097.00
of Transportation 1298228 Added Turn Lanes Construction
Comments:Moving CN from FY 2020 to 2021
2022: 2023: 2024:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Elkhart County
Elkhart County 38158 / MO06 |IR1030 [Other Intersection CR 18 at CR 13 and CR 115 Fort Wayne .2|STBG $3,425,000.00 |Local Funds RW $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
1401749 Improvement Intersection
Elkhart-Goshen RW $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00
MPO
Comments:Included in MACOG 2020-2024 TIP Page 37
Elkhart County 40097 / MO06 |[IR 1040 |Br Repl, Comp. Cont. Bridge 152 on Mishawaka Rd Fort Wayne 0|STBG $3,300,135.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $472,000.00 $472,000.00
1700309 Conc. Construction over Yellow Creek
Elkhart-Goshen CN $1,888,000.00 $0.00 $1,888,000.00
MPO
Comments:Included in MACOG 2020-2024 TIP Page 37. See DES 1401749 for TIP pages.
Elkhart County Total
Federal: $2,288,000.00 Match :$572,000.00 2020: $500,000.00 2021: 2022: 2023: $2,360,000.00 2024:

Page 4 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024
SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Fulton County
Indiana Department  [40827 / M06 |SR 14 HMA Overlay, From US 31 to Barrett Rd LaPorte 3.678|NHPP $1,939,811.00|Road CN $120,000.00 $30,000.00 ($1,905,135.00) $2,055,135.00
of Transportation 1593256 Preventive Construction
Maintenance
Comments:Modify CN from FY20 to FY21. No MPO.
2022: 2023: 2024:

Fulton County Total
Federal: $120,000.00

Page 5 of 17

Match :$30,000.00

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

2020: -$1,905,135.00

2021: $2,055,135.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Howard County
Kokomo Transit 1901314 M06 |MS Transit Operating Transit Operating and Capital ( Greenfield Transit Transit PE $922,251.00 $0.00 $922,251.00
TRST Bus purchase) - 2020
Local Funds PE $0.00] $1,927,370.00|  $1,027,370.00
Kokomo MPO PE $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00
Kokomo MPO -PY PE $729,410.00 $0.00 $729,410.00
B
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match MPO TIP.
Howard County Total
Federal: $2,451,661.00 Match :$1,927,370.00 2020: $4,379,031.00 2021: 2022: 2023: 2024:

Page 6 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Lake County
Crown Point 1901948 M 06 |ST 1008 |[Intersection Roundabout at the intersection LaPorte 0STBG $1,125,000.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00
Improvement, of US 231 and 113th.
Roundabout
Northwest Indiana CN $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
MPO
Comments:Add CN Phase to FY22 for $1,125,000.00 NIRPC Admin Mod 20 - 4.3 December
Hobart 1902708 | M06 [VA 1042 [Other Type Project (Mi |6 Refuse Haulers engine LaPorte 0|STBG $1,924,833.00 [Northwest Indiana PE $1,539,866.40 $0.00 $1,539,866.40
scellaneous) replacements MPO
Local Funds PE $0.00 $384,966.60 $384,966.60
Comments:Add PE Phase in FY24 for $1,924,833.00. NIRPC Admin Mod 20 -4.3 December
Hammond 38192/ M 06 ST 1001 Road Reconstruction Chicago Street from Marble LaPorte 45|STBG $6,241 ,500.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $234,000.00 $1 ,471,500.00 ($1 ,237,500.00)
1500222 (3R/4R Standards) Street to Baltimore Avenue,
Phase 2
Northwest Indiana CN -$180,000.00 $0.00 $4,770,000.00 ($4,950,000.00)
MPO
Comments:Moving CN funds from FY23 to FY21. NIRPC Admin Mod 20 -4.3 December
East Chicago 39624 / M 06 ST 1033 |Bike/Pedestrian Marquette Greenway Trail, LaPorte 7|STBG $1,035,000.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $0.00 ($207100000) $207‘000_00
1601146 Facilities Indianapolis Blvd (US20) to
Kennedy Ave
Northwest Indiana CN $827,172.00 $0.00 ($828.00) $828,000.00
MPO
Comments:Moving CN funds from FY21 to FY23 per NIRPC Admin Mod 20 - 4.3 December
Crown Point 39628/ | M06 [ST 1001 [intersection 109th Ave Intersection LaPorte 0[STBG $1,380,000.00|Local Funds RW $0.00 $112,500.00 $112,500.00
1601158 Improvement, Improvement at lowa Street,
Roundabout Roundabout
Local Funds CN $0.00f $1,138,500.00 $1,138,500.00
Northwest Indiana RW -$112,500.00 $0.00 ($112,500.00)
MPO
Northwest Indiana CN -$1,138,500.00 $0.00 ($1,138,500.00)
MPO
Comments:RW and CN to be locally funded. Moving RW NIRPC funds to local funds in FY 20 in the amount of $112,500. Moving CN NIRPC funds to local funds in FY21 in the amount of $1,138,500.00 NIRPC amendment #2 12/02/2019
Gary 42183 / MO06 |ST 1012 |Road Reconstruction 15th Avenue Gateway Project, LaPorte .75|STBG $379,500,000.00 [Local Funds PE $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
1802973 (3R/4R Standards) 1-65 to MLK Drive
Northwest Indiana PE $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00
MPO
Comments:Adding PE Phase is FY20 in the amount of $45,000.00 NIRPC Emergency Amendment #4. AQ completed. Project determined AQ exempt. Project included in ICG consultation
Gary 42650 / M 06 |ST 1055 [Intersection 5th Ave and Bigger St LaPorte 0[STBG $460,626.00|Local Funds PE $0.00 $6,490.20 $6,490.20
1902830 Improvement Pedestrian Improvements
Local Funds CN $0.00 $85,635.00 $85,635.00
Page 7 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Gary 42650 / M 06 |ST 1055 |[intersection 5th Ave and Bigger St LaPorte 0[STBG $460,626.00|Northwest Indiana PE $25,960.80 $0.00 $25,960.80
1902830 Improvement Pedestrian Improvements MPO
Northwest Indiana CN $342,540.00 $0.00 $342,540.00
MPO
Comments:Add PE Phase in FY20 for $32,451. Add CN Phase in FY21 for $428,175. NIRPC Admin Mod 20 - 4.3 December
Lake County Total
Federal: $2,240,539.20 Match :$2,196,091.80 2020: $77,451.00 2021: $6,461,847.00 2022: $1,125,000.00 2023: -$5,152,500.00 2024: $1,924,833.00

Page 8 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
LaPorte County
LaPorte County 1592338 | M06 [IR1001 |Other Type Project (Mi |Corridor Study, Kingsbury LaPorte 0[STBG $57,400.00|Local Funds PE $0.00 $11,480.00 $11,480.00
scellaneous) Industrial park to North side of
City of LaPorte
Michigan City MPO PE $45,920.00 $0.00 $45.920.00
Comments:Adding PE funds to FY20 in the amount of $57,400. NIRPC Resolution #20-02 Amendment #3 AQ completed. Project determined AQ exempt. Project included in ICG consultation request dated 12/04/2019 and closing 12/10/2019
LaPorte County 1902197 | M06 [IR 1001 |Signing Installation / Replacing aging regulatory and LaPorte 0[STBG $161,250.00 |Northwest Indiana CN $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Repair warning signs throughout MPO
LaPorte County
Local Funds PE $0.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00
Local Funds CN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Northwest Indiana PE $10,125.00 $0.00 $10,125.00
MPO
Comments:Adding PE Funds in FY22 for $11250.00. Adding CN funds in FY22 for $150,000.00 NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
LaPorte County 37667 / M 06 |IR 1008 [New Bridge, Other Replace Otis Road Bridge over LaPorte .2|DEM $1,127,181.00 | Demonstration CN -$0.58 $0.00 ($894,081.00) $894,080.42
1401027 Construction Little Calumet River Fund Program
Local Funds CN $0.00 $0.11 ($233,100.00) $233,100.11
Comments:Moving CN Funds from FY21 to FY22 Per NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
La Porte 40736 / M06 |IR 1023 |Bike/Pedestrian Chessie Trail Phase 2 (SR35/39 LaPorte 1.04|STBG $1,400,000.00 |Local Funds RW $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000.00) $40,000.00
1601867 Facilities near Kroger to Intersection of L
/State Street)
Local Funds CN $0.00 $0.00 ($240,000.00) $240,000.00
Michigan City MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($160,000.00) $160,000.00
Michigan City MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($960,000.00) $960,000.00
Comments:Moving RW funds from FY20 to FY21 for $200,000. Moving CN funds from FY21 to FY22 for $1,200,000. NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
La Porte 40740 / M 06 ST 1001 |HMA Overlay, Pavement Rehabilitation various LaPorte 0|STBG $217,600.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $18,520.00 $18,520.00
1700759 Preventive locations City of LaPorte
Maintenance
Michigan City MPO CN $74,080.00 $0.00 $74,080.00
Comments:Adding funds to CN in the amount of $92,600.00. NIRCP Admin Mod 4.3 December
Michigan City 42610 / M06 |ST 1001 |Road Rehabilitation (3 |Woodland Ave from Michigan LaPorte 1.05|STBG $482,500.00|Local Funds RW $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
1902687 R/4R Standards) Blvd to Coolspring
Local Funds CN $0.00 $87,500.00 $87,500.00
Page 9 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Michigan City 42610 / M 06 |ST 1001 [Road Rehabilitation (3 |Woodland Ave from Michigan LaPorte 1.05|STBG $482,500.00|Michigan City MPO RW $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00
1902687 R/4R Standards) Blvd to Coolspring
Michigan City MPO CN $350,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
Comments:Adding RW Phase in FY20 for $45,000. Adding CN Phase in FY22 for $437,500 NIRCP Admin Mod 4.3 December
Michigan City 42611 / M 06 ST 1001 |Other Type Project (Mi Modernize RR Crossing on LaPorte 52|STBG $697,000.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $139,000.00 $139,000.00
1902688 scellaneous) Woodland Ave
Michigan City MPO CN $558,000.00 $0.00 $558,000.00
Comments:Adding CN Phase FY22 for $697,000.00 NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
Michigan City 42612 / M 06 ST 1001 |Road Rehabilitation 3 Barker Ave from Kentucky St to LaPorte 1.64|STBG $112,500.00|Local Funds PE $0.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00
1902689 R/4R Standards) Woodland Ave
Michigan City MPO PE $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00
Comments:Add PE Phase in FY22 for $112,500 NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
Michigan City 42614 | M 06 |ST 1001 [Road Rehabilitation (3 |Ohio Street from US Highway LaPorte 1.33|STBG $287,500.00|Local Funds PE $0.00 $57,500.00 $57,500.00
1902692 R/4R Standards) 20 to CSX RR Tracks/ W
Harrison. St
Michigan City MPO PE $230,000.00 $0.00 $230,000.00
Comments:Add PE Phase in FY23 for $287,500 NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
LaPorte County Total
Federal: $1,529,124.42 Match :$361,625.11 2020: -$5,000.00 2021: -$2,127,181.00 2022: $3,735,430.53 2023: $287,500.00 2024:

Page 10 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Marion County
Indianapolis Public 1801413 M06 |MS Transit Facilities IndyGo Blue Line Greenfield O|Transit Local Funds PE $0.00[ $49,230,500.00 $49,230,500.00
Transportation TRST
Corporation (IndyG
Transit PE $49,230,500.00 $0.00 $49,230,500.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Central Indiana 1901661 M06 |MS Transit Operating CIRTA Commuter Connect Greenfield 0|Transit Indianapolis MPO PE $1,153,307.00 $0.00 $1,153,307.00
Regional TRST Funding
Transportation
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1901745 MO06 |MS Transit Purchase Purchase Electric Buses. Greenfield O?ransit Local Funds PE $0.00[ $1,744,329.00 $1,744,329.00
Transportation TRST Vehicles
Corporation (IndyG
Transit PE $6,977,316.00 $0.00 $6,977,316.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match approved TIP
Indianapolis 39743/ M 06 S'-I' 1113  |Bridge Deck Sheridan Ave over Pogues Run Greenfield 0 S'I’BG $731,250.00|Local Funds CN $0.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00
1600995 Replacement & (1920L), 0.17 N of 38th Street
Widening
Indianapolis MPO CN $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Comments:QUARTER Q4, 2019 ADMIN MOD 20-02.1 - IMPO - 9/26/2019 - increased CN/CE in FY2021
Indiana Department {41803 / MO06 |SR67 Intersect. Improv. W/ at 1-465 Ramp Terminals (SW Greenfield 219|NHPP $12,916,984.00 [Mobility CN $2,541,193.60 $635,298.40|  $3,176,492.00
of Transportation 1800315 Added Turn Lanes Indianapolis) Construction
Road CN $6,614,873.12]  $1,653,718.28|  $3268,591.40
Construction
Comments:IMPO CN Moving into FY 2020
Marion County Total
Federal: $66,562,189.72 Match :$53,275,095.68 2020: $11,445,083.40 2021: $56,250.00 2022: $98,461,000.00 2023: 2024: $9,874,952.00

Page 11 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Newton County
Indiana Department  |40115/ MO06 |I65 Bridge Painting SB over Conrail RR, 3.67 mi N LaPorte 0|NHPP $499,885.00|Bridge CN $351,333.90 $39,037.10 ($2,650,943.00) $3,041,314.00
of Transportation 1700305 of SR 10 Construction
Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($309,000.00) $309,000.00
Comments:No MPO. Modify CN from FY20 to FY21 and PE/CE from FY20 to FY21.
Newton County Total
Federal: $351,333.90 Match :$39,037.10 2020: -$2,959,943.00 2021: $3,350,314.00 2022: 2023: 2024:

Page 12 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

MPO

SPONSOR CONTR STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT #/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Porter County
Porter County 1700500 | M06 [IR 1001 |New Road Willowcreek Rd Corridor Study LaPorte 4.6|STBG $19,524.00(Local Funds PE $0.00 $3,904.80 $3,904.80
Construction (W/NEPA) CR 700N to SR 130
Northwest Indiana PE $15,619.20 $0.00 $15,619.20
MPO
Comments:Adding PE phase to FY20 in the amount of $19,524.00. NIRPC Emergency Amendment #4 AQ completed. Project determined AQ exempt. Project included in ICG consultation
Valparaiso 1902686 M 06 |ST 1001 |Intersection Intersection Improvement LaPorte .08|STBG $1,860,000.00 |Northwest Indiana RW $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Improvement, Roundabout at Lincolnway and MPO
Roundabout Campbell St
Local Funds PE $0.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
Local Funds RW $0.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
Northwest Indiana PE $88,000.00 $0.00 $88,000.00
MPO
Comments:Adding PE phase in FY20 in the amount of $110,000. Adding RW Phase in FY24 in the amount of $765,000. NIRPC Emergency Amendment #4 AQ completed. Project determined AQ exempt. Project included in ICG
Portage 34496 / MO06 [ST 1012 |Road Reconstruction  |Central Ave. reconstruction LaPorte 2.08|DEM $3,406,085.00|Demonstration PE $56,085.00 $0.00 $56,085.00
1173430 (3R/4R Standards) from Lake/Porter Co. Line to Fund Program
Willowcreek Road
Comments:Moving PE Demo funds $56,085.00 from FY19 to FY20 MACOG Admin Mod 20 04 11/13/2019
Valparaiso 42608 / MO06 |ST 1001 |Environmental Stormwater Improvements at LaPorte 0|STBG $428,750.00Local CN $280,000.00 $0.00 $280,000.00
1902685 Mitigation Beauty Creek Transportation
Alternatives
Local Funds RW $0.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00
Local Funds CN $0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
Local RW $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
Transportation
Alternatives
Comments:Add RW Phase in FY22 for $26,250 Add CN Phase in FY23 for $350,000 NIRPC Admin Mod 4.3 December
Chesterton 42649 / M06 |SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian Westchester/Liberty '-I'rail LaPorte 2 ST-BG $1,711,719.00|Local Funds RwW $0.00 $21,093.80 $21,093.80
1902832 Facilities
Local Funds CN $0.00 $281,250.00 $281,250.00
Northwest Indiana RW $84,375.20 $0.00 $84,375.20
MPO
Northwest Indiana CN $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00

Comments:Add RW Phase to FY21 for $105,469.00. Add CN Phase to FY24 $1,406,250.00 NIRPC Admin Mod 20 - 4.3 December

Porter County Total
Federal: $3,070,079.40 Match :$753,498.60 2020: $185,609.00 2021: $105,469.00 2022: $26,250.00
Page 13 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2023: $350,000.00

2024: $3,156,250.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
St. Joseph County
MPO - South Bend/ |1700657 M06 |MS Transit Operating Operating Assistance ADA LaPorte Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 -$15,000.00 ($15,000.00)
Elkhart TRST
Transit PE -$60,000.00 $0.00 ($60,000.00)
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match MACOG TIP.
South Bend Transit  [1901342 M06 |MS Transit Facilities Rehab/Renovate Transfer LaPorte Transit Transit PE $513,166.00 $0.00 $513,166.00
TRST Facilities using 5339 Funding
from 2018
Local Funds PE $0.00 $135,791.00 $135,791.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match MACOG TIP.
St. Joseph County Total
Federal: $453,166.00 Match :$120,791.00 2020: $573,957.00 2021: 2022: 2023: 2024:

Page 14 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Corporation (IndyG

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®

Various County
Indianapolis Public 1600270 MO06 |MS Transit Operating 5307 formula funds for Greenfield OfTransit Local Funds PE $0.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
Transportation TRST facilities and equip FY 2019
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600271 MO06 |MS Transit Operating Transit security for 5307 Greenfield OfTransit Local Funds PE $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
Transportation TRST formula FY 2020
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600273 MO06 |MS Transit Operating Transit enhancements for 5307 Greenfield 0fTransit Local Funds PE $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
Transportation TRST formula FY 2020
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600274 M06 |MS Transit Operating 2019 Replacement 40 FT Greenfield 0|Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $258,000.00 $258,000.00
Transportation TRST Buses
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $1,032,000.00 $0.00(  $1,032,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
|ndianapo|is Public 1600276 M 06 MS Transit Operating Acquire support maintenance Greenfield O|Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $20,000.00 $20’000_00
Transportation TRST vehicles
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 16002ﬁ M06 |MS Transit Operating Acquire shop equipment FY Greenfield O|Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
Transportation TRST 2019
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
|ndianapo|is Public 1600278 M 06 MS Transit Operating Preventative Maintenance FY Greenfield O[Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $2’000’000_00
Transportation TRST 2019
Corporation (IndyG

Transit PE $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600279 | M06 [MS Transit Operating 2019 formula funds for 40 FT Greenfield O[Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $559,168.00 $559,168.00
Transportation TRST buses

Page 15 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Indianapolis Public 1600279 M06 |MS Transit Operating 2019 formula funds for 40 FT Greenfield O[Transit Transit PE $2,236,672.00 $0.00 $2,236,672.00
Transportation TRST buses
Corporation (IndyG
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600280 M06 |MS ?ransit Operating Replacement <30 ﬁ' buses Greenfield O?ransit Local Funds PE $0.00 $114,000.00 $114,000.00
Transportation TRST
Corporation (IndyG
Transit PE $456,000.00 $0.00 $456,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
Indianapolis Public 1600281 M06 |MS Transit Operating Replacement 40 Ft Buses Greenfield O|Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $258,000.00 $258,000.00
Transportation TRST
Corporation (IndyG
Transit PE $1,032,000.00 $0.00]  $1,032,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match Indianapolis TIP
MPO - Indianapolis  [1701192 | M06 |MS Transit Operating 5310 formula Taxi Vouchers Greenfield O[Transit Local Funds PE $0.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00
TRST
Transit PE $110,000.00 $0.00 $110,000.00
Comments:Correcting SPMS Record to match approved TIP
Various County Total
Federal: $14,906,672.00 Match :$3,809,168.00 2020: $18,715,840.00 2021: 2022: 2023: 2024:

Page 16 of 17

Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

SPONSOR CONTR | STIP ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
LEAD Complete
DES Project®
Warrick County
Warrick County 41772 / M 06 IR 1004 Road Reconstruction Telephone Road from Bell Road Vincennes 0|STBG $5,554,810.00 Evansville MPO PE $1 ,000.00 $0.00 $1 ,000.00
1802049 (3R/4R Standards) to Fuquay Road
Comments:Adding FY20 PE $1,000.00 per EMPO TIP Letter dated 12/9/2019.
Warrick County Total
Federal: $1,000.00 Match :$0.00 2020: $1,000.00 2021: 2022: 2023: 2024:

Grand Total

Federal: $94,625,835.64 Match : $63,247,694.29

2020: $32,223,368.40

Page 17 of 17 Report Created:1/24/2020 9:21:59AM

2021: $9,501,446.00

2022: $103,347,680.53

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2023: -$2,155,000.00

2024: $14,956,035.00




